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Southern lllinois University

Board of Trustees

September 13, 2012

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL — SIUE

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are submitted to
the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel
Approval (2 Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed information is on file in the

Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and
on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. Continuing Appointment (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is

10.

11.

12.

Name
Arceneaux,

Christopher
Brugam, Richard

Bell-Scriber, Marietta
Buckley, Phillip
Carter, Kimberly
Clark-Langston,
Shrylene

Crk, Igor

Darabi, Jafar

Ercal, Gunes

Fatima, Saba

Frierdich, Daniel

Holt, Janet

Rank/Title

Admissions
Counselor

Distinguished
Research
Professor

(previously
Professor)

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Director

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Marketing
Specialist

Executive
Director

Department

Admissions

Biological Sciences

School of Nursing

Educational
Leadership

Social Work

University Services
to East St. Louis

Computer Science

Mechanical
Engineering

Computer Science

Philosophy

Marketing &
Communication

IERC

so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

Effective
Date
08/06/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/01/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

07/16/12

08/01/12

Salary

$2,333.34/mo
$28,000.08/FY

$10,972.84/mo
$98,755.56/AY

$9,333.32/mo
$83,999.88/AY

$5,778.00/mo
$52,002.00/AY

$5,777.78/mo
$52,000.02/AY

$6,666.68/mo
$80,000.16/FY

$8,150.00/mo
$73,350.00/AY

$9,200.00/mo
$82,800.00/AY

$8,150.00/mo
$73,350.00/AY

$5,400.00/mo
$48,600.00/AY

$3,484.76/mo
$41,817.12/FY

$10,416.66/mo
$124,999.92/FY



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Huang, Jianwei

Huyck, Nancy

Jacks, Tim

Jones, Michael

Kim, Sungho

Klopfenstein, Marie

Lewis, LaCheryl

Lyman, Elizabeth

McKenney, Mark

Osouli, Abdolreza

Parmenter, Danielle

Pineda, Kris

Schaefer, Zachary

Swagler, Jason

Swanke, Jayme

Thomas, Kevin

Traynor, Kelly

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Academic
Adviser

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Academic
Adviser

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Marketing
Specialist

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Director

Academic
Adviser

Civil Engineering

PAPA

CMIS

SOAR

Management &

Marketing

SECD

OCECA

Theater & Dance

Computer Science

Civil Engineering

Marketing &

Communications

Music

Speech

Communication

Music

Social Work

Retention

Athletics

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/14/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

07/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

07/01/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

07/09/12

07/23/12

J-2

$7,778.00/mo
$70,002/AY

$5,444.46/mo
$49,000.14/AY

$11,612.00/mo
$104,508/AY

$2,995.50/mo
$35,946.00/FY

$11,334.00/mo
$102.006.00/AY

$6,000.00/mo
$54,000.00/AY

$2,995.50/mo
$35,946.00/FY

$5,750.00/mo
$51,750.00/AY

$8,150.00/mo
$81,500/AY

$7,778.00/mo
$70,002.00/AY

$3,484.76/mo
$41,817.12/FY

$4,444.50/mo
$40,000.50/AY

$5,444.46/mo
$49,000.14/AY

$4,600.00/mo
$41,400/AY

$5,777.78/mo
$52,000.02/AY

$5,833.24/mo
$70,000.08/FY

$2,995.50/mo
$35,946.00/FY



30. Welter, Michelle Associate
Director

(previously

Assistant
Director)

31. Vardanyan, Karen Assistant
Professor

32. Weissinger, Sandra Assistant
Professor

C. Awards of Tenure - none

D. Awards of Promotion - none

Kimmel Leadership
Center

Physics

Sociology & Criminal
Justice

07/01/12

08/16/12

08/16/12

J-3

$4,351.50/mo
$52,218.00/FY

$5,825.00/mo
$52,425.00/AY

$5,222.24/mo
$47,000.16/AY



