Southern Illinois University Board of Trustees September 13, 2012

CHANGES IN FACULTY-ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL - SIUE

The following changes in faculty-administrative payroll are submitted to the Board of Trustees for ratification in accordance with the Board Policy on Personnel Approval (2 Policies of the Board B). Additional detailed information is on file in the Office of the Chancellor. Where appropriate, salary is reported on a monthly basis and on either an academic year (AY) or fiscal year (FY) basis.

A. <u>Continuing Appointment</u> (If the person previously had a University appointment, it is so noted. Otherwise, the person is a new University employee.)

	<u>Name</u>	Rank/Title	<u>Department</u>	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
1.	Arceneaux, Christopher	Admissions Counselor	Admissions	08/06/12	\$2,333.34/mo \$28,000.08/FY
2.	Brugam, Richard	Distinguished Research Professor (previously Professor)	Biological Sciences	08/16/12	\$10,972.84/mo \$98,755.56/AY
3.	Bell-Scriber, Marietta	Associate Professor	School of Nursing	08/16/12	\$9,333.32/mo \$83,999.88/AY
4.	Buckley, Phillip	Assistant Professor	Educational Leadership	08/16/12	\$5,778.00/mo \$52,002.00/AY
5.	Carter, Kimberly	Assistant Professor	Social Work	08/16/12	\$5,777.78/mo \$52,000.02/AY
6.	Clark-Langston, Shrylene	Assistant Director	University Services to East St. Louis	08/01/12	\$6,666.68/mo \$80,000.16/FY
7.	Crk, Igor	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	08/16/12	\$8,150.00/mo \$73,350.00/AY
8.	Darabi, Jafar	Associate Professor	Mechanical Engineering	08/16/12	\$9,200.00/mo \$82,800.00/AY
9.	Ercal, Gunes	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	08/16/12	\$8,150.00/mo \$73,350.00/AY
10.	Fatima, Saba	Assistant Professor	Philosophy	08/16/12	\$5,400.00/mo \$48,600.00/AY
11.	Frierdich, Daniel	Marketing Specialist	Marketing & Communication	07/16/12	\$3,484.76/mo \$41,817.12/FY
12.	Holt, Janet	Executive Director	IERC	08/01/12	\$10,416.66/mo \$124,999.92/FY

13.	Huang, Jianwei	Assistant Professor	Civil Engineering	08/16/12	\$7,778.00/mo \$70,002/AY
14.	Huyck, Nancy	Assistant Professor	PAPA	08/16/12	\$5,444.46/mo \$49,000.14/AY
15.	Jacks, Tim	Assistant Professor	CMIS	08/16/12	\$11,612.00/mo \$104,508/AY
16.	Jones, Michael	Academic Adviser	SOAR	08/14/12	\$2,995.50/mo \$35,946.00/FY
17.	Kim, Sungho	Assistant Professor	Management & Marketing	08/16/12	\$11,334.00/mo \$102.006.00/AY
18.	Klopfenstein, Marie	Assistant Professor	SECD	08/16/12	\$6,000.00/mo \$54,000.00/AY
19.	Lewis, LaCheryl	Academic Adviser	OCECA	07/16/12	\$2,995.50/mo \$35,946.00/FY
20.	Lyman, Elizabeth	Assistant Professor	Theater & Dance	08/16/12	\$5,750.00/mo \$51,750.00/AY
21.	McKenney, Mark	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	08/16/12	\$8,150.00/mo \$81,500/AY
22.	Osouli, Abdolreza	Assistant Professor	Civil Engineering	08/16/12	\$7,778.00/mo \$70,002.00/AY
23.	Parmenter, Danielle	Marketing Specialist	Marketing & Communications	07/01/12	\$3,484.76/mo \$41,817.12/FY
24.	Pineda, Kris	Assistant Professor	Music	08/16/12	\$4,444.50/mo \$40,000.50/AY
25.	Schaefer, Zachary	Assistant Professor	Speech Communication	08/16/12	\$5,444.46/mo \$49,000.14/AY
26.	Swagler, Jason	Assistant Professor	Music	08/16/12	\$4,600.00/mo \$41,400/AY
27.	Swanke, Jayme	Assistant Professor	Social Work	08/16/12	\$5,777.78/mo \$52,000.02/AY
28.	Thomas, Kevin	Director	Retention	07/09/12	\$5,833.24/mo \$70,000.08/FY
29.	Traynor, Kelly	Academic Adviser	Athletics	07/23/12	\$2,995.50/mo \$35,946.00/FY

30.	Welter, Michelle	Associate Director (previously Assistant Director)	Kimmel Leadership Center	07/01/12	\$4,351.50/mo \$52,218.00/FY
31.	Vardanyan, Karen	Assistant Professor	Physics	08/16/12	\$5,825.00/mo \$52,425.00/AY
32.	Weissinger, Sandra	Assistant Professor	Sociology & Criminal Justice	08/16/12	\$5,222.24/mo \$47,000.16/AY

C. Awards of Tenure - none

D. Awards of Promotion - none